CH \$965.00 611432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infogroup Inc.		09/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Axle, Inc.	
Street Address:	13155 Noel Road, Galleria Tower Three	
Internal Address:	Suite 1750	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 38			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6114327	ACQUISTAR	
Serial Number:	90286800	ADVANTAGE AI	
Serial Number:	90286804	ADVANTAGE AI	
Registration Number:	1839108	AMERICAN BIG BUSINESSES DIRECTORY	
Registration Number:	1826004	AMERICAN MANUFACTURERS DIRECTORY	
Serial Number:	90517823	B2C LINK	
Registration Number:	2217990	BUSINESS CREDIT USA	
Registration Number:	5568474	CONSTELLATION MEDIA	
Registration Number:	1550796	CORPTECH	
Serial Number:	88578198	CREDIT.NET	
Serial Number:	88836472	CREDIT.NET VERIFIED	
Registration Number:	2213944	CROSS+SEARCH PLUS	
Registration Number:	6235168	DATA AXLE	
Serial Number:	88949639	DATA AXLE B2C LINK	
Serial Number:	90257611	DATA AXLE CREDIT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1882436	DATABASE AMERICA	
Registration Number:	3528475	EMPLOYERSUSA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0247

900597394

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481920	E-POST DIRECT
Registration Number:	4581771	GEODNA
Registration Number:	2464390	IDEXEC
Registration Number:	5981514	INBOXABLE
Registration Number:	2720544	INFOCALL
Registration Number:	5110733	INFOPERSONA
Registration Number:	1873712	INFOTYME
Registration Number:	6105611	INFOUSA
Serial Number:	88841957	LEAD AXLE
Registration Number:	3809519	MOBILE RESPONSE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3799205	NEW CUSTOMERS ARE JUST A CLICK AWAY
Registration Number:	2013407	PRO CD
Registration Number:	2021865	PROCD
Registration Number:	1901521	PROCD
Registration Number:	4699009	SALESGENIE DIALER
Registration Number:	2010441	SELECT PHONE
Registration Number:	3970730	TARGETREADY MODELS
Registration Number:	5961562	VOTEREACH
Registration Number:	3661617	VOTEREACH3
Registration Number:	5789456	YES MARKETING
Registration Number:	2721878	YESCONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@grsm.com

Correspondent Name: GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI

Address Line 1:101 W. Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 2:Susan B. Meyer/Heidi ZuercherAddress Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	//Susan B. Meyer//
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name to Data Axle Inc signed doc#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Data Axle Inc signed doc#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Data Axle Inc signed doc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0248

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFOGROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFOGROUP INC." TO "DATA AXLE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

2275710 8100 SR# 20207148620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGEL SOURCES OF STATE OF STAT

Authentication: 203610385

Date: 09-08-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0249 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 31:14 AM 09/08/2020
FILED 31:14 AM 09/08/2020
SR 20207148620 - File Number 2278710

INFOGROUP INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

September 3, 2020

INFOGROUP INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on July 1, 2010 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation (herein called the "Corporation") is Data Axle, Inc.

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0250 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Michael Iaccarino, its Chief Executive Officer and President, as of the date first listed above.

INFOGROUP INC.

By: Michael Secretario (Sept. 2010 (2000))

Name: Michael Iaccarino

Title: Chief Executive Officer and

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007195 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 02/17/2021